and (b) of sub-regulation (4) of Regulation 10 of the SEBI SAST Regulations.

The intimation under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations 2011 has already emailed to stock exchanges on December 10, 2025.

The applicable fees of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) plus GST @ 18% of Rs.
27,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand only) aggregating to Rs. 177005.90 /- (Rupees One Lakh
Seventy-Seven Thousand Five and Ninety Paisa only) have been remitted through NEFT bearing UTR No.
HDFCH00701589746 dated December 30, 2025.

We affirm that all disclosures are true and complete and request your kind acknowledgement of this
submission.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.